

BID TABULATION
ALBANY STREET (61ST STREET SOUTH) SOUTHSIDE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. ST1411A BID NO. 19.102
BID OPENING 08/14/18 AT 2:00 P.M. AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

| ALBANY STREET (61ST STREET SOUTH) SOUTHSIDE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS | | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | CHEROKEE PRIDE CONSTRUCTION PO BOX 28 SAPULPA, OK 74067 (918)706-1630 | | ENVISION CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1206 SE 15TH WAGONER, OK 74467 (918)770-6914 | | DIVERSIFIED CIVIL CONTRACTORS, LLC 3701-A S. HARVARD AVE. #180 TULSA, OK 74135 (918)671-0456 | | NABUOLZ CONSTRUCTION CORP. 10319 E. 54TH ST. TULSA, OK 74146 (918)632-7227 | | GROUND LEVEL, LLC 4732 N. 4318 PRYOR, OK 74361 (918)353-2289 | | RL HENSLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 9811 E. 46TH PL. TULSA, OK 74146 (918)663-9936 | | GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC PO BOX 2528 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013 (918)402-5001 | |
|---|--|------|----------|---------------------|-------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |
| 202(A) | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | CY | 600 | \$17.00 | \$10,200.00 | \$10.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$13.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$18.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$33.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$17.50 | \$10,500.00 | \$12.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$25.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 202(D) | UNCLASSIFIED BORROW | CY | 500 | \$25.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$10.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$27.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$45.50 | \$22,750.00 | \$18.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 221(C) | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | LF | 500 | \$2.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$0.50 | \$250.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3.50 | \$1,750.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 221(D) | TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER | EA | 5 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$234.00 | \$1,170.00 | \$25.00 | \$125.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 230 | SOLID SLAB SOD | SY | 2030 | \$3.00 | \$6,090.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,090.00 | \$3.25 | \$6,597.50 | \$4.00 | \$8,120.00 | \$4.00 | \$8,120.00 | \$2.60 | \$5,278.00 | \$5.00 | \$10,150.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,090.00 |
| 233(E) | EXCELSIOR MAT | SY | 2205 | \$8.00 | \$17,640.00 | \$4.00 | \$8,820.00 | \$3.50 | \$7,717.50 | \$10.00 | \$22,050.00 | \$3.40 | \$7,497.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,615.00 | \$5.00 | \$11,025.00 | \$25.00 | \$55,125.00 |
| BA-316 | PAVEMENT CUT & REPAIR | LF | 350 | \$50.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$80.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$47.00 | \$16,450.00 | \$132.00 | \$46,200.00 | \$90.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$130.00 | \$45,500.00 | \$130.00 | \$45,500.00 |
| 610(A) | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SY | 375 | \$40.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$55.00 | \$20,625.00 | \$50.00 | \$18,750.00 | \$40.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$54.00 | \$20,250.00 | \$65.00 | \$24,375.00 | \$55.00 | \$20,625.00 | \$55.00 | \$20,625.00 |
| 610(I) | TACTILE WARNING DEVICE | SF | 16 | \$80.00 | \$1,280.00 | \$20.00 | \$320.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$25.00 | \$400.00 | \$64.00 | \$1,024.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$50.00 | \$800.00 | \$25.00 | \$400.00 |
| 611(A) | MANHOLE 8' DIA., COMPLETE-IN-PLACE | EA | 5 | \$2,200.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$6,100.00 | \$30,500.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$32,500.00 | \$6,680.00 | \$33,400.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$37,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$9,800.00 | \$49,000.00 |
| 611(G) | SPECIAL INLET DRAIN (B.A. RECESSED CURB INLET ST29, 4' L X 3' W) | EA | 5 | \$3,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$3,670.00 | \$18,350.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$34,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 613(E) | (SP) 15" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, COMPLETE - IN - PLACE | LF | 25 | \$35.00 | \$875.00 | \$70.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$99.00 | \$2,475.00 | \$85.00 | \$2,125.00 | \$165.00 | \$4,125.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 613(E) | (SP) 24" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, COMPLETE - IN - PLACE | LF | 1652 | \$45.00 | \$74,340.00 | \$73.00 | \$120,596.00 | \$50.00 | \$82,600.00 | \$50.00 | \$82,600.00 | \$46.50 | \$76,818.00 | \$75.00 | \$123,900.00 | \$83.00 | \$137,116.00 | \$95.00 | \$156,940.00 |
| 619(B) | REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER | LF | 350 | \$2.00 | \$700.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7.00 | \$2,450.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$9.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$8.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 641 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$12,896.00 | \$12,896.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 642(B) | CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL II | LS | 1 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$8,600.00 | \$8,600.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 880(J) | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 882(A) | CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | EA | 2 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$3,350.00 | \$6,700.00 | \$2,040.00 | \$4,080.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| SPECIAL (| HW-6, COMPLETE - IN - PLACE | EA | 1 | \$6,250.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$15,200.00 | \$15,200.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| SPECIAL (| HW-7, COMPLETE - IN - PLACE | EA | 1 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$7,700.00 | \$7,700.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$10,600.00 | \$10,600.00 | \$9,950.00 | \$9,950.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$6,100.00 | \$6,100.00 |
| SPECIAL (| HW-8, COMPLETE - IN - PLACE | EA | 1 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$8,200.00 | \$8,200.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$10,600.00 | \$10,600.00 | \$9,950.00 | \$9,950.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$6,250.00 |
| SPECIAL (| HW-9, COMPLETE - IN - PLACE | EA | 1 | \$6,750.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$17,400.00 | \$17,400.00 | \$9,950.00 | \$9,950.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| SPECIAL (| HW-10, COMPLETE - IN - PLACE | EA | 1 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$8,200.00 | \$8,200.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$10,600.00 | \$10,600.00 | \$9,950.00 | \$9,950.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$6,300.00 |
| SPECIAL (| HW-11, COMPLETE - IN - PLACE | EA | 1 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$11,300.00 | \$11,300.00 |
| SPECIAL | PROJECT SIGN | EA | 2 | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$450.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$430.00 | \$860.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID: | | | | \$254,625.00 | | | \$272,201.00 | | \$307,715.00 | | \$310,970.00 | | \$373,000.00 | | \$388,798.00 | | \$448,791.00 | | \$503,290.00 |

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00 p.m. on August 14, 2018. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder.
The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.


Travis Small, P.E., CFM
Transportation Manager

